



(1)

919wp2880.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2880/2025

The Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad, Yavatmal .Vs. Gajanan Mahadeo Waat and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. S. Bhalerao, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JUNE 10, 2025

At the request of counsel for petitioner, stand over after two weeks.

2. The Trial Court shall note that there is no interim relief granted in this matter, therefore, may proceed in accordance with law.

3. Copy of the order be served upon the Trial Court.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale