

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2880 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

The Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad, YavatmalPETITIONER

V/S

Gajanan Mahadeo Waat And Anr.RESPONDENT

SHRIPAD C. BHALERAO for Petitioner

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 14th August, 2025

P.C. :

**S.O. TO THREE WEEKS AT THE REQUEST OF
PETITIONER**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)