



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2880 OF 2025

The Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad, Yavatmal

Vs.

Gajanan Mahadeo Waat and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.D. Girdekar h/f. Mr. S. Bhalerao, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Advocate Mr. Girdekar holding for Mr. Bhalerao, submits that Mr. Bhalerao who appears on behalf of the petitioner is not in Court today and therefore, seeks adjournment.
2. List the petition on **07.03.2026**.
3. Petitioner to note that no request for adjournment shall be entertained on the next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel